13.3~13.7 for March 31,

2023, and December 31,

2022)

‧ Marketability discount

(14.48%~28.15%,

14.48%~28.15% and 30%

for March 31, 2023,

December 31, 2022 and

March 31, 2022)

‧ The higher the

price-book ratio, the

higher the fair value.

‧ The higher the

price-to-earning ratio,

the higher the fair

value

‧ The higher the

marketability discount,

the lower the fair

value.

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of APAQ Technology Co., Ltd and

Subsidiaries (continued)

~30~

(7) Fair value measurement for Level 3, and sensitivity analysis of fair value on

reasonably possible alternative assumptions

The Group’s fair value measurement on the financial instruments is

considered reasonable; however, when different valuation model or valuation

parameters are used, it may lead to different valuation result.  If valuation

parameters change, financial instruments classified as Level 3 will have

effects on the profit/loss or other comprehensive income, stated as follows:

   Increase or

decrease

change

Fair value change reflected

in other comprehensive

income

  Inputs

Favorable

change

Unfavorable

change

 March 31, 2023

 Financial assets measured at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

  Investments in equity instrument

without active market

Marketability

discount

±1%  1,808   (1,808)

   Net asset

value method

±1%  465   (465)

   Price-book

ratio (PBR)

multiples

±1%  2,836   (2,836)

   Price-earnings

ratio (PER)

multiples

±1%  48   (48)

 December 31, 2022

 Financial assets measured at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

  Investments in equity instrument

without active market

Marketability

discount

±1%  1,776   (1,776)

   Net asset

value method

±1%  504   (504)

   Price-book

ratio (PBR)

multiples

±1%  5,369   (5,369)

   Price-earnings

ratio (PER)

multiples

±1%  76   (76)

 March 31, 2022

 Financial assets measured at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

 Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements of APAQ Technology Co., Ltd and

Subsidiaries (continued)

~31~

   Increase or

decrease

change

Fair value change reflected

in other comprehensive

income

  Inputs

Favorable

change

Unfavorable

change

  Investments in equity instrument

without active market

Marketability

discount

±1%  1,427   (1,427)

   Net asset

value method

±1%  588   (588)

   Price-book

ratio (PBR)

multiples

±1%  2,568   (2,568)